



## President Abdul Hamid Medical College & Hospital

Private College of Bangladesh



# President Abdul Hamid Medical College & Hospital



President Abdul Hamid Medical College is one among leading institutions offering MBBS course to aspiring students. The President Abdul Hamid Medical College was established with an intention to provide quality education at affordable prices for students across the world. It is situated in Kishoreganj, Dhaka. The President Abdul Hamid Medical College was established in 2013. As it is pretty evident, the President Abdul Hamid Medical College was named after the 20<sup>th</sup> President of Bangladesh, Md. Abdul Hamid, who has also been a freedom fighter. It is also approved by Bangladesh Health and Dental Council and several other authorities. The principal of President Abdul Hamid Medical College is Prof. Dr A. N. M. Naushad Khan. The MBBS from this medical college is accepted and recognized by various national as well as international authorities.

The hospital is managed by **Abdul Halim Khan Foundation** and acts as a non-profitable organization. The main objective of the hospital is to assist the poor, the sick, and the uneducated. The profit of the hospital will be allocated for the service of the poor. From its inception, the hospital has conducted various social services to help the deprived people. The hospital is dedicated to provide the best treatment possible to its patient and in a short span of time we have incorporated a modern Dialysis Centre and three operations Theatre. Phase by phase, the hospital will provide all sorts of modern Medical & Surgical services. The hospital has an outdoor and 24 hrs emergency unit. Renowned specialists from Dhaka and Kishoreganj attend the outdoor unit.



### **Quick Facts**

- ✓ Address: Jafrabad, Karimgonj, Kishoregonj.
- ✓ Year of Establishment : 2013
- ✓ Affiliated: University of Dhaka.
- ✓ Intake for MBBS : 100 seats.
- **✓ Bed capacity of Teaching Hospital: 250**
- ✓ Recognized : Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council.
- ✓ Approved By : Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of Bangladesh.







- ✓ Language: Bengali, English, Hindi.
- ✓ FMG Passing Rate: High.
- ✓ Agartala(Tripura) To Kishoreganj distance : 105.1KM
- ✓ Kishoreganj to College distance: 7.6 KM
- ✓ By Road : Karimganj Rd.
- ✓ Multiple Entry Visa : Simple.
- ✓ Fees Structure : \$ 38000
- Seat Booking & Admission Fees: \$ 5000 + \$ 10000
- Tuition Fees: \$ 6000 x 3 Installments + \$ 5000





#### PRESIDENT ABOUL HAMID MEDICAL COLLEGE

Dakterbari, Jafrabad, Karimganj, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh 2310

#### Fees for Foreign Students

For Sessian 2023-2024 (Batch: AH-11)

#### Payment Schedule:

For reservation of seat	US\$ 5,000
During Admission	US\$ 10,000
Payable at the month of October'24	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October 25	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October'25	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October'27	US\$ 5,000
Total +	US\$ 38,000

#### NB

- 1. Any new Fees imposed by the Govt. /VAT (if any) has to borne by the student.
- Student admission will be confirmed after getting your a) Marks equivalence: (eligibility) certificate b)
  Academic paper attestation with G.O. number from MOFA and c) Deposition money of admission fee in
  the bank.
- For any session loss (due to his/her failure) Session Charges, Tultion Fees, Hostel Charges and Other Charges (if any) shall be beene by the student.
- 4. For any withdrawal/transfer within 10 days from the date of admission: USD 2,000.00 will be deducted; and withdrawal/transfer after 10 days from the date of admission: USD 6,000.00 will be deducted.
- Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank in favour of President Abdul Hamid Medical College.

#### Details of Bank Account:

- A) Title of Account; President Abdul Hamid Medical College Bank Name; EXIM Bank Ltd., Kishonganj Branch, Bangladesh. Account Number - 08715100026582 Routing No.: 100490570 and SWIFT CODE; EXBKBOOH
- B) Title of Account- President Abdul Hamid Medical College & Hospital Ltd.
  Back Names: SRAC Bank Ltd., Khhoreganj Brunch, Bangladesh.
  Account Number 1002204440227001,
  Bouting Number 060480673, Swift code: BRAKBODH
- Any Charges in the admission rules should be fullowed according to order of Govt, of peoples Republic of Bangladesh.
- 7. These fees are Including Admission Fees, Turkion Fees, Hostel Rent and Season fee but excluding Meal Charge, Prof. Examplee, RFST & Education Tour.

Mid. Arjell Efformain Manager Minalda & Accounts President Abdolesmon Vedes College

Md. Artist Hossain
Foreign Students Coordinator
President Adda Statut Medical College







**CONTACT US** 

www.bodmaseducation.com

educationbodmas@gmail.com

+91 9511626721

**2** Z-169 Ground Floor, Sector 12, Noida, Uttar Pradesh

